BULLETIN 235B
ADJUSTMENTS AND LUBRICATION
MODEL 28 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR
LXD; LXDB; LXDC
TELETYPE®
CORP O R A
sues1o1ARY oF W(!srern £/(!cfric Company 1Nc.
C HICAGO, IL.L.INOIS, U, 5, A,

ADJUSTMENT AND L UBRICATION OF THE MODEL 28 A UTOMATIC SEND- RECEIVE SET (ASR)-
TRANSMITTER DISTRIB UTOR -
TELETYPE CODE AND DESCRIPTION BELL SYSTEM CODE
-·-· ·· -
LXD3 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR 28E
ADJ USTMENTS AND L UBRICATION OF THE MODEL 28 TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR SELF
CONTAINED SET (28TD) C OVERED IN THIS B ULLETIN.
LXDl TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR
LXDBl BASE 28A
LXDC200 COVER
LMU3 SYNCHRON OUS M OTOR UNIT
ORIGINAL A.
ORIGINAL
235B
TRANSMITTER DISTRI B UTO R
( Fixed Head - Single Contact )
The Transmitting Distributor is arranged for two applications:
1. A Self Contained Unit· consisting of a Base LXDB , Transmitter Distributor LXD 1
Motor Unit lMU' 1 and a Cover LXDC See fig. 2-1. Interchangeable gears
may be obtained for 601 75 and 100 W.P.M.
2. An External 1ft Driven Unit for the Automatic Send-Receive Set - consisting of a
Casting and ransmitter Distributor LXD. See Fig. 2-2. Gears may be obtained for
601 75 and lOOW.P.M.
B
235B
TAB LE OF C O N T EN T S
SEC TI O N  1
A D J U S TMEN TS A N D  SPR I N G  TEN S I O N S
PAGE
1. GENERAL • .  . • •  • . • • . . • .  . • . . . • . . . • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . •  . . • • . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1
2. ADJ USTMENTS
C I utch Magnet . . . • . • • . . . • . . • . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • • • • . . • • . • • . . • . . . • . • • • . . . . . . . . • • . . . • .
Clutch Shoe Lever . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • • . • • . • • • • • • • • • . . • . . . . • • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .